
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION 
Effective 5/17/18 

Albuquerque 

City of 

Please check the appropriate box and refer to supplemental forms for submittal requirements. All fees must be paid at the time of application. 

Administrative Decisions 
☐ Historic Certificate of Appropriateness – Major 

(Form L) 

☐ Wireless Telecommunications Facility Waiver 

(Form W2) 

☐ Archaeological Certificate (Form P3) ☐ Historic Design Standards and Guidelines (Form L) Policy Decisions 

☐ Historic Certificate of Appropriateness – Minor 

(Form L) 
☐ Master Development Plan (Form P1) 

☐ Adoption or Amendment of Comprehensive 

Plan or Facility Plan (Form Z) 

☐ Alternative Signage Plan (Form P3) 
☐ Site Plan – EPC including any Variances – EPC 

(Form P1) 

☐ Adoption or Amendment of Historic 

Designation (Form L) 

☐ WTF Approval (Form W1) ☐ Site Plan – DRB (Form P2) ☐ Amendment of IDO Text (Form Z) 

☐ Minor Amendment to Site Plan (Form P3) ☐ Subdivision of Land – Minor (Form S2) ☐ Annexation of Land (Form Z) 

Decisions Requiring a Public Meeting or 
Hearing 

☐ Subdivision of Land – Major (Form S1) ☐ Amendment to Zoning Map – EPC (Form Z) 

☐ Conditional Use Approval (Form ZHE) ☐ Vacation of Easement or Right-of-way (Form V) ☐ Amendment to Zoning Map – Council (Form Z) 

☐ Demolition Outside of HPO (Form L) ☐ Variance – DRB (Form V) Appeals 

☐ Expansion of Nonconforming Use or Structure 

(Form ZHE) 
☐ Variance – ZHE (Form ZHE) 

☐ Decision by EPC, LC, DRB, ZHE, or City Staff 

(Form A)  

APPLICATION INFORMATION 

Applicant: Phone: 

Address: Email: 

City: State: Zip: 

Professional/Agent (if any): Phone: 

Address: Email: 

City: State: Zip: 

Proprietary Interest in Site: List all owners: 

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST 

 

 

SITE INFORMATION (Accuracy of the existing legal description is crucial! Attach a separate sheet if necessary.) 

Lot or Tract No.: Block: Unit: 

Subdivision/Addition: MRGCD Map No.: UPC Code: 

Zone Atlas Page(s): Existing Zoning: Proposed Zoning: 

# of Existing Lots: # of Proposed Lots: Total Area of Site (acres): 

LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS 

Site Address/Street: Between: and:  

CASE HISTORY (List any current or prior project and case number(s) that may be relevant to your request.) 

 

Signature: Date: 

Printed Name: ☐ Applicant or   ☐ Agent  

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 

Case Numbers Action Fees 

-   

-   

-   

Meeting/Hearing Date: Fee Total: 

Staff Signature: Date: Project # 
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FORM P3: ADMINISTRATIVE DECISIONS AND MINOR AMENDMENTS 

A single PDF file of the complete application including all plans and documents being submitted must be emailed to PLNDRS@cabq.gov  

prior to making a submittal. Zipped files or those over 9 MB cannot be delivered via email, in which case the PDF must be provided on a CD. 

Effective 5/17/18 

 INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE DECISIONS OR AMENDMENTS 

 __ Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent 
__ Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and labeled 

 ARCHEOLOGICAL CERTIFICATE 

__ Archaeological Compliance Documentation Form with property information section completed 
__ Only the information above is required unless the City Archaeologist determines that the application does not qualify for a 

Certificate of No Effect, in which case a treatment plan prepared by a qualified archaeologist that adequately mitigates any 
archeological impacts of the proposed development must be submitted and reviewed for a Certificate of Approval per the 
criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-5(A)(3)(b) 

 MINOR AMENDMENT TO SITE PLAN – ADMIN, EPC, or DRB  

__ Justification letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-4(X)(2) 
 __ Three (3) copies of all applicable sheets of the approved Site Plan being amended, folded  

__ Copy of the Official Notice of Decision associated with the prior approval 
__ Three (3) copies of the proposed Site Plan, with changes circled and noted 
 Refer to the Site Plan Checklist for information needed on the proposed Site Plan. 

 Minor Amendments must be within the thresholds established in IDO TABLE 6-4-5. Any amendment beyond these 
thresholds is considered a Major Amendment and must be processed through the original decision-making body for 
the request. 

 MINOR AMENDMENT TO SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPROVED PRIOR TO THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE IDO 

__ Justification letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-4(Y)(1)(a) 
__ Three (3) copies of all applicable sheets of the approved Site Development Plan being amended, folded 
__ Copy of the Official Notice of Decision associated with the prior approval 
__ Three (3) copies of the proposed Site Development Plan, with changes circled and noted 
 Refer to the Site Plan Checklist for information needed on the proposed Site Plan. 

 Minor Amendments must be within the thresholds established in IDO TABLE 6-4-5. Any amendment beyond these 
thresholds is considered a Major Amendment and must be processed through the original decision-making body for 
the request. 

 

 ALTERNATIVE SIGNAGE PLAN 

__ Proposed Alternative Signage Plan compliant with IDO Section 14-16-5-12(F)(5) 
__ Justification letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-5(F)(4)(c) 
__ Required notices with content per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(K)(6) 

__ Office of Neighborhood Coordination notice inquiry response and proof of emailed notice to affected Neighborhood 
Association representatives 

__ Sign Posting Agreement 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

I, the applicant or agent, acknowledge that if any required information is not submitted with this application, the application will not be 
scheduled for a public meeting or hearing, if required, or otherwise processed until it is complete. 

Signature: Date: 

Printed Name: ☐ Applicant or   ☐ Agent  

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 

Project Number: Case Numbers  

  - 

 - 

 - 

Staff Signature: 

Date: 
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April 20, 2021 

To City of Albuquerque 

600 2nd Street NW 

Albuquerque, NM 87102 

(505) 924-3910 

Project Bubba’s 33 – Albuquerque, NM 

Project #: 20182050.0 

  

 

Dear Development Review Team, 

 

It is our Client’s wish, Texas Roadhouse, to construct a new Bubba’s 33 restaurant in Albuquerque, NM. 

The site is an outparcel for the Cottonwood Mall (parcel number 101306546539410602). The site is 

located in a Mixed – Use – Moderate Intensity Zone District (MX-M). The building is to be 7,575-square 

feet. Additionally, the building will have an outdoor patio, which will be covered, and outdoor gaming area, 

for Customers to play corn hole / bags. Both paces will be located behind a fence. This area is roughly 

1,550-square feet and is not included in the building’s 7,575-square foot footprint. Lastly, the building will 

be 25.5-feet in height (this does not include the building’s rooftop-mounted flags) 

 

Per Table 5-5-1 of the City of Albuquerque’s IDO, restaurants are required to have 8-parking spaces for 

every 1,000-square feet of the building’s gross floor area. Based on a Bubba’s 33 that is 7,575-square feet 

in size, the the project is required to have 61-parking stalls (7,575-square feet / 1,000-square feet x 8-

parking stalls = 60.6-parking stalls). Per our proposed Site Plan, the project will provide 61-parking stalls. 

Additionally, our project will provide racks for 10-bicyles (2 stalls per rack). Lastly, we will provide 3-

motorcycle parking spots. 

 

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please contact me at 

bgoldberg@greenbergfarrow.com or 224-764-0369 

 

Sincerely, 

 

Brandon Goldberg 

Site Development Coordinator  
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City of Albuquerque 
Planning Department 
Planning Division 
P.O. Box 1293, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103 

Date: .January 18, 1991 

OFFICIAL NOTIFICATION OF cars= 
Melvin Simon E Associates 
12121 Wilshire Blvd., Suite'521 

' Log Angeles, CA 90025 

FILE: 2-84-113-1 
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: requests approval of a Site Plan: 
for Subdivision purposes for Tract.  H-1, Seven Bar' 
Ranch Subdivision, presently zoned 5U-17RC (Special! 
Use for a Regional Shopping Center); located on the 
east side of the Coon Boulevard Bypass Road, between' 
Coors Road N.M. and 7—Bar Loop Road N.M., and 
containing approximately 97.6 acres. (B-14) 

On January 17, 1991, the Envircinmental Planding Commission voted to approve Z44-113-1, your request for site : 
lighting for Cottonwood Mall based on the following findings and subject to the following conditions: 

FINDINGS 

1. The applicant had demonstrated that lighting needs are different for this site than for other sites 
within the Coors Corridor, making a unique solution appropriate. 

2. 
Parking lot lighting needs are fundamentally different for enclosed,.internal malls, due to the limited 
exposure of lighted store windows and signs, and the concentration of. pedestrian activity at relatively 
few building entrances: these conditions' create a more isolated, less. active feel for much of the 
parking area, jultifying.the need for higher light levels and more uniform illumination to provide an 
appropriate feeling of safety. 

3. 
The characteristics cited above are not shared by conventional external—type shopping centers where 
store fronts and windows are oriented to the adjacent parking areas. 

4. 
This shopping center site is not located within the view preservation area defined in the Coors Corridor 
Plan. 

5. The site lighting solution approved in this case shall not be used as a precedent for other sites within the Coors Corridor Plan area. 

1. The use of.-Tight standards up to 50 feet tall shall be limited to the main mall lot within the internal ring road: 

2. Light standards greater than 35 feet tall shall not be permitted within 100 feet of adjacent public 
street rights—of—way. 

3. All pad sites shall be limited to light standards 35 feet tall or less. 

IF YOU WISH TO APPEAL THIS DECISION, YOU MUST DO SO BY FEBRUARY 1, 1991, IN THE WARIER DESCRIBED BELOW. A 
NON—REFUNDABLE FILING FEE OF $50 IS REQUIRED AT THE TIME THE APPEAL IS FILED. 

Appeal to the City Council: Any person aggrieved with any determination of the Environmental Planning 
Commission acting under this ordinance may file an appeal to the City Council by submitting written 
application on the Planning Division form to the Planning Diiision within 15 days of the Planning 
Commission's decision. The date the determination in question is issued is noE included in the 15—day 
period for filing an appeal, and if the fifteenth day falls on a Saturday, Sunday or holiday as listed 
in the Merit System Ordinance, the next working day is considered as the deadline for filing the 
appeal. The City Council may decline to hear the appeal if it finds that all City plans, policies and 
ordinances have been properly followed. If it decides that all City plans, policies and trdinances have 
not been properly followed, it shall hear the appeal. Such appeal, if heard, shall be heard within 45 
days of its filing. 

L • 



NOTIFIGUIDS OF 013/ISION 

Z-84-113-1 
PAGE 2 

_ 	4 YOU WILL RECEIVE NOTIFICATION IF ANY OTHER PERSON FILES AN APPEAL. IF THERE IS NO APPEAL, YOU-.CAN,RECEIVE/ 
BUILDING PERMITS AT ANY TIME AFTER THE APPEAL DEADLINE QUOTED ABOVE, PROVIDP;ALL CONDITIONS1IMODSED-AT 
TINE OF APPROVAL HAVE BEEN MET. SUCCESSFUL APPLICANTS ARE REMINDED THAT OTHER REGULATIONS OF THE CITy'mar 
BE COMPLIED WITH, EVEN AFTER APPROVAL OF THE REFERENCED APPLICATION(S). 

Sincerely, 

*Ken Belize 
Planning Di rector 

KB/ROC/lj 

12082 

cc: Herbert M. Denish & Asso., P.O. Box 2001, Albuq., NH; 87103 
Paradise Hills Civic Association, Mr. Jack Corder, 10312 Leyman Ct., NW, Albuq., MM; 87114 
Paradise Hills Civic Association, Alan Goodman, 10119 Paseo del Norte, Albuq., NH; 87114 

s:' 

4. 

'3. 



City of Albuquerque 
Planning Department 
Planning Division 
P.O. Box 1293. Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103 

Melvin Simon I. Associates 
12121 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 521 
Los Angeles, CA 90025 

date: December 21, 1990 

OFFICIAL NOTIFICATION OF rants 
AMMO 

FILE: 2-84-113-1 
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: requests approval of a Site Plan 
for Subdivision purposes for Tract li-t, Seven Bar 
Ranch Subdivision, presently zoned SU-1-RC (Special 
Use for a Regional Shopping Center); located on the 
east side of the Coors Boulevard Bypass Road, between 
Coors Road U.N. and 7-Bar Loop Road N.W., and 
containing approximately 97.6 acres. (B-14) 

On December 20, 1990, the Environmental Planning Commission voted to approve Z-14-113-1, your request• for 
approval of a site plan for subdivision purposes based on the following findings and subject to the following 
conditions, and the sign lighting issue will be deferred for thirty days to the January 17, 1991 public hearing. 

Findings- 

1. In general, the plan complies with the submittal requirements for site development plans for subdivision 
purposes. 

2. The site plan for subdivision purposes is in compliance with the intent of the recent amendments to the. 
Coors Corridor Plan regailding signage and site lighting. 

3. Because approval of this plan will permit subdivision and sale of parts of the site, it is essential 
that the applicant demonstrate adequate agreements for compliance with prior conditions of approval 
regarding contribution to development of a park-and-ride facility in the area, purchase of transit 
passes for mall employees, and encouragement and coordination Of alternative transportation mode usage 
by mall employees and patrons. 

4. Approval of this plan does not imply that all necessary off site irprovements are the sole 
responsibility of this developer. The responsibility for widening Coors Boulevard to six lanes from the 
Callabacillas Arroyo to i'aseo del Norte shall be identified prior to development of Phase 2. 

5. Due to the unique natui1/4e of a regional mall including greater parking requirements and numerous out 
parcels and due to safety issues and aesthetic considerations unique to development of a regional mall 
certain exceptions to the Coors Cooridor Plan concerning lighting and signage guidelines are warranted. 

6. The infrastructure list included is the total infrastructure list for SAD #223. Items on the list are 
not the sole responsibility of this developer. 

Conditions- 

1. The allowed building square footage for each tract must be specified on tbm plan to ensure that the 
allowed site maximum of 1.31 million square feet cannot be exceeded; the WardolBA site may not exceed an 
F.A.R. of 0.27. 

2. The plan must specify that any shift in unused land use intensity from one tract to another will 
constitute an amendment to the plan that will require full documentation of the resultant intensity 
allowances for each tract, and concurrence by all affected property owners. 

3. Landscape coverage shall be specified as either 20% of the paved area, or 15% of the net site area, 
whichever results in the greatest coverage; and the note pertaining to preference for clustering 
landscaping rather than reliance on parking lot islands shall be eliminated. 

4. Public sidewalks that meander out of the public right-of-way will require appropriate easements. 



cerely, 

en Balizer 6 

Planning Director 

1 

AmEmSmorr 
NOTIFICATION OF DECISION 
DECEMBER 21, 1990 
z,p4-113-i 

5. Landscape setbacks along Seven—Bar Loop Road and Corrales Road shall be ,pecified as a minimum Of width 
15 feet wide, with an average width of 20 feet. 

6. A total of 450 square feet in signage made up of no more than three signs of 75 square feet each and to 
include an additional 225 square feet in other signs with no sign exceeding 32 square feet. No one\sign 
can be higher than five feet in height and eight feet it width. 

7. Right—of—way for adjacent streets shall be dedicated into entrance drives to the ends of the curb 
returns. 

8. Cross—access-and parking easements shall be clarified to specif beneficiaries' of the easements a1d 
Maintenance responsibilities shall be indicated on the plan. 

n. 	Notes pertaining to shared parking shall be clarified to indicaie.thst total parking•requirements may 
not be reduced below Zoning Code minimums. 

10. Signature lines shall be provided on the plan for concurrane by the Transit SunTran and the 
Environmental Health Departments, Final sign—off shall not occur until the applicant demonstrates 
appropriate agreements for compliance with previous conditions requiring contribution to a park—and—ride 
facility nearby, provision of transit passes for mall employees; and encouragement and coordination of • 
alternative transportation usage:by employees and patrons of the mall. 

11. The responsibility for widening Coors Boulevard to six lanes from the Calabacillas Arroyo to Paseo del 
Norte shall be identified prior to final sign—off. 

12. A service access and utility easement for the proposed PM substation shall be provided. 

13. The existing drainage easement beginning on the east side of this site shall not be altered or 
eliminated without theoncurrench• of AVAFCA. 

It  

In the Merit System Ordinance, the next working day is c 
appeal. The City Council may decline to hear the appea 
ordinances have been properly followed. If it decides tIit alttity plans, policies and ordinances have 
not been properly followed, it shall hear the appeal. Such.Opeal, if heard, shall be heard within 60 
days of its filing. 	 r•r^ c4c 

YOU WILL RECEIVE NOTIFICATION IF ANY OTHER PERSON FILES AN APPEAU tr THERE IS NO APPEAL, YOU CAN RECEIVE 
BUILDING PERMITS AT ANY TIME AFTER THE APPEAL DEADLINE QUOTED ABOVE1 PROVIDED ALL CONDITIONS IMPOSED AT THE 

BE COMPLIED WITH, EVEN AFTER APPROVAL OF THE REFERENCED APPLICATION(S). 
TIME OF APPROVAL HAVE BEEN HET. SUCCESSFUL APPLICANTS ARE REHINDEOLTIJ OTHER REGULATIONS OF THE CITY MUST 

IF YOU WISH TO APPEAL THIS DECISION, YOU MIST DO SO BY JANUARY 4, 1991, IN THE MANNER DESCRIBED BELOW. A 
NON—REFUNDABLE FILING FEE 0 $50 IS REQUIRED AT THE TIHE THE APPEAL ISTFILED. 

Appeal to the City Council: Any person aggrieved with any determination of 	Environmental Planning 
Commission acting under this ordinance may file an appeal to the City Council by submitting written 
application on the Planning Division form to the Planning Divisionpwithili 15 days of the Planning 
Commission's decision. The date the determination in qbestion,,is issuild is not included in the 15—day 
period for filing an appeal, and if the fifteenth day falls pp1 ia Saturday,, Sunday or hoiday as listed 

ered as the deadline or filing the 
inds that all City plans, policies and 

KB/ROC/lj 

12010 
r 

cc: Herbert H. Denish 8 Asso., P.O. Box 2001. Albuq.. NM; 87103 
Paradise Hills Civic Association, Mr. Jack Corder, 10312 Leyman Ct., NW, Albuq., NH; 87114 
Paradise Hills Civic Association, Alan Goodman, 10119 Paseo del Norte, Albuq., NM; 87114 
George Rannovich, Bohannan—Huston Inc.. 7500 Jefferson NE, Albuq., NM 
H.L. Berger, La Kingdom, 345 Riverview, Wichita, KA 
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city of Albuquerque 	 
Planning Department 
Planning Division' 
P.O. Box 1293, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103 

Date: December 21, 1990 

OFFICIAL NOTIFICATICS OF DECISION 

Melvin Simon d Associates 
12121 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 521 
Los Angeles, CA 90025 

FILE: Z-84-113-1 
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: requests approval of a Site Plan 
for Subdivision purposes for Tract R-1, Seven Bar .  
Ranch Subdivision, presently zoned SU-1-RC (Special 
Use for a Regional Shopping Center); located on the 
east side of the Coors Boulevard Bypass Road, between 
Coors Road N.W. and 7-Bar Loop Road N.W., and 
containing approximately 97.6 acres. (B-14) 

On 'december 20, 1990, the Environmental Planning Commission voted to approve Z-84-113-1, your request for 
approval of a site plan for subdivision purposes based on the following findings and subject to the following 
conditions, and the sign lighting issue will be deferred for thirty days to the Janda'? 17, 1991 public 
hearing. 

Findings.  

	

1. 	In general, the plan complies with the submittal requirements for site development plans for subdivision 
purposes. 

	

2. 	The site plan for subdivision purposes is in compliance with the intent of the recent amendments to the 
Coors Corridor Plan regarding sigrage and site lighting. 

	

3, 	Because approval of this plan will permit subdivision and sale of parts of the site, it is essential 
that the applicant demonstrate adequate agreements for compliance with prior conditions of approval 
regarding contribution to development of a park-and-ride facility in the area, purchase of transit 
passes for mall employees, and encouragement and coordination of alternative, transportation mode usage 
by mall employees and patrons.  

4. Approval of this plan does not imply that all necessary off siteprovements are the sole 
responsibility of this developer. The responsibility for widening Coors Bout and to six lanes from the 
Callabacillas Arroyo to Paseo del Norte shall be identified prior to development of Phase 2. 

5. Due to the unique nature of a regional mall including greater parking requirements and• numerous out 
parcels and due to safety issues and aesthetic considerations unique to development of a'regional mall 
certain exceptions to the Coors Cooridor Plan concerning lighting and signage guidelines are warranted. 

6. The infrastructure list included is the total infrastructure list for SAD #223. Items on the list are 
not the sole responsibility of this developer. 

Conditions  

	

1. 	The allowed building square footage for each tract must be specified on the plan to ensure that the 
allowed site maximum of 1.31 million square feet cannot be exceeded; the Ward TBA site may not exceed an 
F.A.R. of 0.27. 

The plan must specify that any shift in unused land use intensity from one tract to another will 
constitute an amendment to the plan that will require full -documentation of the resultant intensity 
allowances for each tract, and concurrence by all affected property owners. 

	

3. 	landscape coverage shall be specified as either 20% of the paved area, or 15% of the net Site area, 
whichever results in the greatest coverage: and the note pertaining to preference for clustering 
landscaping rather than reliance on parking lot islands shall be eliminated 

	

4. 	Public sidewalks that meander out of the public right-of-way will require appropriate easements. 

• 

tie 
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5. Landscape setbacks along Seven-Bar Loop Road and Corrales Road shall be specified as a minimum .of width 
15 feet wide, with an average width of 20 feet. 	. 

6. A total of 450 square feet in signage made up of no more than three signs not of 75 square feet each and 
to then to include an additional 225 square feet in other signs with no sign exceeding 32 square feet. 
No one sign can be higher than five feet in height and eight feet in width. 

7. Right-of-way for adjacent streets shall be dedicated into entrance drives to the ends of the curb 
returns. 

8. Cross-access and parking easements shall be clarified to specify beneficiaries of the easements and 
Maintenance responsibilities shall be indicated on the plan. 

9. Notes pertaining to shared parking shall be clarified to indidate that total parking requipments may 
not be reduced below Zoning'Code minimums. 

10. Signature lines shall be provided on the plan for concurrane by the Transit SunTran and the 
Environmental Health Departments, Final sign-off shall not occur until the applicant demonstrates 
appropriate agreements for compliance with previous conditions requiring contribution to a park-and-ride 
facility nearby, provision of transit passes for mall employees, and encouragement and coordination of 
alternative transportation usage by employees and patrons of the mall. 

11. The responsibility for widening Coors Boulevard to six lanes from the Calabacillas Arroyo to Paseo del 
Norte shall be identified prior to final sign-off. 

12. A service access and utility easement for the proposed PNII substation shall be provided. 

13. The existing drainage easement beginning on the east side of this site shall not be altered or 
eliminated without the concurrence of AMAFCA. 

IF YOU WISH TO APPEAL THIS DECISION, YOU MUST DO SO BY JANUARY 4, 1991, IN THE MANNER DESCRIBED BELOW. A 
NON-REFUNDABLE FILING FEE OF $50 IS REQUIRED AT THE TIME THE APPEAL IS FILED. 

Appeal to the City Council: Any person aggrieved with any determination of the Environmental Planning 
Commission acting under this ordinance may file an appeal to the City Council by submitting written 
application on the Planning Division form to the Planning Division within 15 days of the Planning 
Commission's decision. The date the determination in question is issued is not included in the 15-day 
period for filing an appeal, and if the fifteenth day falls on a Saturday, Sunday or holiday as listed 
in the Merit System Ordinance, the next working day is considered as the deadline for filing the 
appeal. The City Council may decline to hear the appeal if it finds that all City plans, policies and 
ordinances have been properly followed. if it decides that all City plans, policies and ordinances have 
not been properly followed, it shall hear the appeal. Such appeal, if heard, shall be heard within 60 
days of its filing. 

• 
YOU WILL RECEIVE NOTIFICATION IF ANY OTHER PERSON FILES AN APPEAL. IF THERE IS NO APPEAL, YOU CAN RECEIVE 
BUILDING PERMITS AT ANY TIME AFTER THE APPEAL DEADLINE QUOTED ABOVE, PROVIDED ALL CONDITIONS IMPOSED AT THE 
TIME OF APPROVAL HAVE BEEN HET. SUCCESSFUL APPLICANTS ARE REMINDED THAT OTHER REGULATIONS OF THE CITY MUST 
BE COMPLIED WITH, EVEN AFTER APPROVAL OF THE REFERENCED APPLICATION(5). 

Sincerely, 

fikA0440-ia 

6  trl Ken Balizer 
Planning Director 

KB/ROC/1j 

12010 

cc: Herbert H. Denish & Asso., P.O. Box 2001, Albuq., NM; 87103 
Paradise Hills Civic Association, Hr. Jack Corder, 10312 Legman Ct., NW, Albuq.. NM; 87114 
Paradise Hills Civic Association, Alan Goodman, 10119 Paseo del Norte, Albuq.. NM; 87114 
George Rannovich, Bohannan-Huston Inc., 7500 Jefferson NE, Albuq., NM 
H.L. Berger, La Kingdom, 345 Riverview, Wichita, KA 
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